
DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION
ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

August 27, 2024
XIV. ACTIONS

A. Instruction – Staffing

5. Move to approve guide movement as follows for the 2024/2025 school year, as recommended by the
Chief School Administrator:

Name From To
Andrew Lefer MA+16 MA+32
Nancy Mliczek MA+45 MA+60
Chris Nerkizian MA+32 MA+45
Alexandria O’Hara MA+32 MA+45
Caitlin Ross BA BA+32

D. Support Services – Board of Education

10. Move to approve the following request for facilities use on the following dates, in accordance with
policy 7510, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator:

Event Date(s) and time Location
Demarest Recreation
Fall sports

9/3/24-11/24-25
Saturday and Sunday
8:30 AM - 3:00 PM

CRS and LLE fields

E. Support Services—Fiscal Management

10. Move to approve change order #3 with Daskal, LLC., for the Demarest Middle School Gymnasium,
NJDOE Project # 1070-040-23-1000, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator:

This change order is the result of additional work done to remove and infill previously unknown seepage pits.

Original contract contingency sum $250,000.00

Net change of previously authorized change orders $6,421.83
Contract contingency sum will be decreased by this
change order in the amount of

$20,136.48

New remaining contingency sum including this change
order will be

$223,441.69

Original contract sum was $7,161,000.00
Net change by previously authorized change orders 0.00
Contract sum prior to this change order $7,161,000.00
contract sum will be increased by this change order in
the amount of

0.00

New contract sum including this change order will be $7,161,000.00


